Shor-term financial instruments USD 253,460,000 118,550,000
Trade and other receivables USD 9,015,416 5,215,957
 JPY 112,200,416 93,735,665
 EUR 8,461,395 307
 Financial assets at fair value - other

comprehensive income
USD 51,325,425 39,835,090
JPY 52,772,711 111,352,049
EUR - 111,228,239

 Financial assets at fair value - profit or loss USD 938,307,695 1,134,944,791
 JPY 91,220,772 79,735,266
 EUR 173,375,496 120,341,053

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables USD 1,304,218 12,711,592
 JPY 2,589,120 970,097
 EUR 31,105 9,676
 Borrowings and debentures USD 1,005,646,571 938,457,067
 JPY 300,251,700 324,525,600

31

NAVER Corporation and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

4. Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

②Sensitivity analysis

The impact of strengthened/weakened in Korean won by 5% against foreign currencies with all other variables

held constant on the post-tax profit and equity as of December 31, 2022 and 2021 is as follows: (Korean won

in thousands)

   Impact on post-tax profit   Impact on equity

December 31,

 2022
December 31,

 2021
December 31,

 2022
December 31,

 2021

USD / KRW Strengthened ￦ 25,062,581 ￦ 19,240,687 ￦ 26,967,055 ￦ 20,696,026

 Weakened (25,062,581) (19,240,687) (26,967,055) (20,696,026)

JPY / KRW Strengthened 2,310,533 (2,698,666) 4,268,711 1,369,481

 Weakened (2,310,533) 2,698,666 (4,268,711) (1,369,481)

EUR / KRW Strengthened 7,930,748 4,994,154 7,930,748 9,055,097

 Weakened (7,930,748) (4,994,154) (7,930,748) (9,055,097)

(B) Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk that arises from investments held by the Group, all of

which are classified either as financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income or financial

assets at fair value through profit or loss in the consolidated statement of financial position.

The impact of increases/decreases of the stock index of each country by 5% with all other variables held

constant on the Group’s post-tax profit and equity as of December 31, 2022 and 2021 is as follows: (Korean

won in thousands)

   Impact on post-tax profit   Impact on equity